No

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

LMSC

incoln
green

Crew

Alan Carmichael/ Harry
walshaw

David Campling/
James Ducker
Martin Farrar / Andy
Ward

Wayne Larbalestier/
Engin Uslu (Birthday
Boy)

Jamie Martin / Mark
Casey

Mike King/ Dave
France

Alex Kirk-Willey /
Sasha heriot

Garry Carver/ Ashley
Paddison

Andrew Mallinson /
Wayne Wood

Mark Mazzitelli/ Liam
Mazzitelli

Rob Watson/ Josh
Watson

Harry Raylor / Kieran
Ledger

Clive Hitchman/ David
Hackney

Damian Long/ Oliver
Marshall

Richard Warne/
Richard Bonner

Dean Baker/ Adrian
Baker

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor
Pete Barnett/ Madison
Barnett

Jason Simms/ Holly
Simms

David Fox/ Vicki Price

Andy Wright / Nigel
Powell

Rob Cox/ Ethan
Zdrodowski

Andy Stretton/ Ruth
Birkin

Aaron Rix/ David
Smalley

Car

Hyundai i20N
Rally2

Skoda Fabia
Rally2

Subaru Impreza

MITSUBISHI
EVO Il RS

Ford Fiesta R5
Vauxhall Corsa
S1600
Vauxhall Corsa
s1600
Mitsubishi Colt

Subaru Impreza
WIX

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
BMW E46

BMW e36 coupe
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
MK2

Mazda MX5

Subaru Impreza
WRX

Ford Fiesta

MG ZR

Honda Civic Ep3

Subaru Impreza
WRX Sti

Ford Escort Mk2

CC Class
1598 A
1600 A
1998 B
1998 B
1598 A
1600 E
1600 E
1997 B

2000

1998

1998

2998

2997

1999

1998

2000

1999
1998

1596

1800

1998

1998

1400

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

Final

Club
Btrda/ De Lacy MC

Dukeries
Clowne

CMC/ BMMC

Spadeadam Motor Club/ Ripon
MSC/York MC Ltd.

Wigan DMC

BTRDA, Matlock, Sheffield And
Hallamshire / BTRDA, Matlock,
BWRDC

Mablethorpe and district /
Mablethorpe and district motor
club

Clitheroe and district motor club /

Border Ecosse CC

Dukeries MC

Trackrod

Delacy

Border (lincs)

Sccon/ chelmsford motor club
Green Belt MC /LMSC/
Chelmsford MC

Owen

Whitchurch MC/ Whitchurch
Trackrod MC

Mid-Derbyshire Motor Club

Loughborough CC/
Wolverhampton & South Staffs
CcC

Dukeries MC

Mid-Derbyshire MC/ Matlock MC

SCCON/ Kings Lynn DMC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
Wren

JD RALLYSPORT AX ESTATES LTD

RALLIART / HED-TEC / CASTROL
RACING / JAYAR CAR PARTS

Fearless Motorsport Developments

Akw Installations & Weaver
Motorsport

Bromley’s garage services and
Lincolnshire tyres

Lodge farm storage. C/n rally
services. Middlebrook garage paddle
art graphics

Rob Watson Electrical Ltd, Clubman
Motorsport.

Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd, Clubman
motorsport

Car Spares Cheshunt Ltd

A B Autos

Fieldfare Farmers

First For Extraction, Mototech, DC
Motorsport

Making for Motorsport

NH Vehicle transport. Chris Fuller
Racing services.

RIX ENGINEERING
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No
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Crew

Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley

Martin Walker/
Samantha Bartlett
Paul Wild/ Graham
Wride

Cliff Richards/ Davy
Dalton

Glen Workman/ Nick
Dale

Jonathan Hudson/ Tom

Worrall

James Durkin/ James
Mc Gough

Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy
Roberts

Thomas Hyde/ Lucie
Gutteridge

Jon Bray/ Darren
Styles

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin
Gould

Alex Steele/ Paul
Godden

Anthony Raylor/
Natasha Raylor

Damien Welbourn/ Alan

Jackson
lan Dove/ John Dove

David Martin/ Jordine
Crooks

Nigel Roy Lewis/ Eddie

Lewis

John Greves/ Tom
Bishop

Andrew Pollard/ Sam
Burman

Nicola Boocock/ Gareth

Hooper

Matthew Adrian Arnold/

Ellie Arnold

Marcus Fuller/ Chris
Lilley

Andrew Higgins/
Rodger Cunningham
Nigel Bywater/ Andy
Walshaw

Callum Lewis/ Brian
Stubbs

Edward Cartledge /
Plug Pulleyn

Jason Phillips / Zoe
Phillips

Tim Elcock/ Conner
Neale

Car
Honda Civic

Type R
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mk2 escort
Ford Sierra
Nissan Micra
Proton Satria
Peugeot 205Gti
Peugeot 205
MG ZR Trophy
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Mini Cooper S

Renault Clio

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205

Peugeot 205
GTI

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Puma
Nissan Micra
Citroen C2
Proton Satria
Ford Fiesta

Mark 6
BMW Half

Series (MINI)
Hillman Avenger
Citroen Saxo

Nissan Sunny

Vauxhall Nova

CC Class Club

1998

1598

1998

1999

1998

1348

1400

1905

1580

1400

1400

1998

1995

1598

1960

1975

1600

1398

1598

1400

1400

1600

1600

1600

1600

1394

D

BSSMC

Eastwood District/ Dukeries

Trackrod

Dukeries / Clowne

Ripon

Dukeries MC

Clitheroe

Dukeries MC/ Owen MC

Broughton-Bretton/

Caernarfonshire & Anglesey
Chelmsford Motor Club/ Sporting

Car Club Of Norfolk

Clowne and District Motor Club
Worksop Motor Club/ event club
De Lacy

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC
Sutton&Cheam/ BTRDA

Clowne/ Clowne and District

Quinton/ CDCC

Wickham & District Motor Club/

Whickham & District Motor Club

F1000

Dukeries

Dukeries

Dukeries/ Beverley District

Delacy Motor Club

BBMC

BDMC / Malton MC

Loughborough car club

Selby DMC

Entrant/Sponsor

None

Melton smart wheels

PW Plant Hire

Pump&go

Rainworth Motor Group - AP Racing
Engines

Durkin premier tarmac surfacing

CS Motorsport

Sax Velo/Lawson Motorsport

Kielder Tools. Clubman Motorsport.

Alpha Concrete, DSB Race Engines

Sparks Motorsport Development
Mechanical solutions Ltd

Greves Transport

Antlia Services LTD / AWP
Motorsport

Hooper Sport

M AMOTOR CO LTD ,BLIDWORTH
DALE GARAGE

Inovix Network Solutions

Adapt Heating Solutions

Dave and kirsty lewis



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

55 Oliver Yates/ Mike Mini Cooper 1600 E  Slaithwaite RALLY STAGES, RALLY STAGES
Yates MEDIA, CVS, RALLYCARFOR
HIRE.CO.UK
56 Liam Morris/ Robin Proton Satria 1600 E  Ross and District Motor Sports
Morris club/ Ross and District Motor Club
57 lan Tutton/ Matthew Vauxhall Astra 1999 D  Chelmsford
Elton

There are 55 entries, and 53 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SSF 8
Wayne Larbalestier/ Engin Uslu (Birthday  6:12

4

25
22
18
15

26
38
36
19
14
23
17
29
32
42
28
45
35
41
57
13

40
43
31

52

33
46
49
37
44
56
30
39
54
21
53

B
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Boy)

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin
David Fox/ Vicki Price

Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Alex Kirk-Willey / Sasha heriot
Aaron Rix/ David Smalley

Alex Steele/ Paul Godden

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Harry Raylor / Kieran Ledger
Andy Wright / Nigel Powell
Richard Warne/ Richard Bonner
Paul Wild/ Graham Wride
Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall
David Martin/ Jordine Crooks
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Thomas Hyde/ Lucie Gutteridge
lan Dove/ John Dove

lan Tutton/ Matthew Elton

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
Nigel Roy Lewis/ Eddie Lewis
Glen Workman/ Nick Dale

Jamie Martin / Mark Casey
Edward Cartledge / Plug Pulleyn
Andrew Mallinson / Wayne Wood
Mike King/ Dave France

James Durkin/ James Mc Gough
Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper
Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham
Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
John Greves/ Tom Bishop

Liam Morris/ Robin Morris

Cliff Richards/ Davy Dalton
Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor
Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale

Jason Simms/ Holly Simms
Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips
Garry Carver/ Ashley Paddison

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

Individual Times

6:14
6:41
6:33
6:34
6:40
7:37
6:42
6:38
6:45
7:00
7:00
7:01
6:52
6:50
6:44
6:46
6:49
7:24
6:56
7:02
7:26
8:48

7:15
7:20
7:30
6:07
7:24
6:21
6:31
6:21
7:21
7:17
7:35
7:00
8:08
7:10
7:01
8:42
12:00
8:05
6:30

5:53

5:58
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:16
6:27
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33

6:33
6:33
6:33
5:48
6:33
6:49
6:25
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:08

7:27

7:28
7:53
7:51
7:58
7:46
7:42
7:59
7:55
8:05
8:33
8:05
8:10
8:22
8:18
7:58
8:12
8:18
8:43
8:42
8:19
8:45
8:05

8:30
8:28
8:42
15:00
8:28
7:42
8:05
15:00
9:00
9:09
8:41
13:37
9:32
8:04
15:00
9:25
8:58
10:11
15:00

7:16

7:12
7:31
7:34
7:38
7:33
7:26
7:35
7:44
7:54
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:55
8:04
7:45
7:34
7:59
8:09
8:20
8:24
8:12
7:52

8:12
8:05
8:09
7:14
8:17
7:32
7:50
7:31
8:35
8:57
8:50
8:26
8:51
15:00
8:02
9:08
8:30
9:26
15:00

in Position Order

7:14

7:11
7:23
7:27
7:22
7:33
7:19
7:31
7:38
7:40
7:36
7:39
7:51
7:51
7:57
9:54
8:49
8:00
8:02
8:03
8:00
8:00
7:37

6:46

6:53
7:01
7:17
7:13
7:15
7:10
7:21
7:23
7:31
7:23
7:27
7:35
7:39
7:41
7:25
7:40
7:46
7:30
7:46
7:53
7:38
7:21

7

6:03

6:02
6:20
6:16
6:22
6:26
6:18
6:24
6:25
6:32
6:36
6:39
6:37
6:42
6:47
6:24
6:47
6:44
6:38
6:43
6:53
6:39
6:24

8

5:57

5:57
6:15
6:08
5:59
6:16
6:11
6:16
6:18
6:23
6:17
6:47
6:22
6:30
6:43
6:14
6:43
7:02
6:25
6:33
6:40
6:36
6:12

Car 13 Penalty details:-

8:00
8:13
8:01
7:27
8:13
7:32
7:44
7:30
8:40
8:29
8:44
7:57
8:44
7:19
7:57
8:58
8:32
9:27
7:24

7:51
7:43
7:48
6:55
7:52
7:18
7:20
7:13
8:21
8:35
8:27
7:33
8:32
7:05
7:41
8:39
8:18
8:59
7:16

6:59
7:00
6:50
6:04
6:51
6:15
12:00
6:21
7:16
7:13
7:22
6:35
7:15
6:20
6:26
7:31
7:01
7:35
6:22

6:41
6:45
6:43
5:48
6:57
12:00
6:23
6:13
7:11
7:07
7:09
6:28
7:04
7:19
6:18
7:12
7:00
7:29
6:16

to MTC 2

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

52:48

52:55
55:37
55:39
55:39
55:45
56:10
56:21
56:34
57:23
57:48
58:00
58:01
58:24
58:53
58:57
59:04
59:11
59:24
59:36
59:44
59:49
1:00 59:52
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0:30 for Hit Bale SS1
0:30 for Hit Bale SS4

1:00:01
1:00:07
1:00:16
1:00:23
1:00:35
1:01:29
1:02:18
1:02:42
1:02:57
1:03:20
1:03:21
1:04:09
1:04:39
1:04:50
1:04:58
1:06:08
1:06:52
1:07:45
1:09:56

10
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 7.28 miles 7.28 miles 7.25 miles 7.25 miles 5.70 miles 5.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

A W N P
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11
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Cls
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Final

Crew

Alan Carmichael/ Harry walshaw
David Campling/ James Ducker
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
Wayne Larbalestier/ Engin Uslu
(Birthday Boy)

Jamie Martin / Mark Casey

Mike King/ Dave France

Alex Kirk-Willey / Sasha heriot
Garry Carver/ Ashley Paddison
Andrew Mallinson / Wayne Wood
Mark Mazzitelli/ Liam Mazzitelli
Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Harry Raylor / Kieran Ledger
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Richard Warne/ Richard Bonner
Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Jason Simms/ Holly Simms
David Fox/ Vicki Price

Andy Wright / Nigel Powell

Rob Cox/ Ethan Zdrodowski
Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin
Aaron Rix/ David Smalley

Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley

Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Paul Wild/ Graham Wride

Cliff Richards/ Davy Dalton

Glen Workman/ Nick Dale
Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall
James Durkin/ James Mc Gough
Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts
Thomas Hyde/ Lucie Gutteridge
Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
Alex Steele/ Paul Godden
Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor
Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
lan Dove/ John Dove

David Martin/ Jordine Crooks
Nigel Roy Lewis/ Eddie Lewis
John Greves/ Tom Bishop
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper
Matthew Adrian Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

Individual Times

6:14
6:12

6:07
6:31
7:37
6:30
6:21
6:20
8:48

7:00
6:40
12:00
6:52
6:34
7:00
6:37
12:00
6:33
7:01

6:41
6:42
7:48
6:49
6:50
7:10
7:30
6:44
6:21
7:39
6:56
6:45
7:35
6:38
7:01
7:15
7:02
6:46
7:20
7:00
7:24
7:21
6:56

5:58
5:53

5:48
6:25
6:27
6:08
6:49
6:05
6:33

6:33
6:16
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33

6:33
6:33

6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33

7:28
7:27

15:00
8:05
7:42

15:00
7:42
7:39
8:05

8:05
7:46
15:00
8:22
7:58
8:33

8:58
7:51
8:10

7:53
7:59

8:18
8:18
8:04
8:42
7:58
15:00
9:11
8:42
8:05
8:41
7:55
15:00
8:30
8:19
8:12
8:28
13:37
8:43
9:00
8:19

7:12
7:16

7:14
7:50
7:26
15:00
7:32
7:45
7:52

7:50
7:33
7:38
7:55
7:38
7:50

8:30
7:34
7:52

7:31
7:35

7:59
8:04
15:00
8:09
7:45
7:31

8:20
7:54
8:50
7:44
8:02
8:12
8:24
7:34
8:05
8:26
8:09
8:35
7:57

in Starting Order

7:11
7:14

7:27
7:44
7:19
7:24
7:32
15:00
7:37

6:53
6:46

6:55
7:20
7:10
7:16
7:18
7:39
7:21

7

6:02
6:03

6:04
12:00
6:18
6:22
6:15

6:24

8

5:57
5:57

5:48
6:23
6:11
6:16
12:00

6:12

Car 13 Penalty details:-

7:39
7:33
7:18
7:51
7:22
7:36

8:32
7:27
7:51

7:23
7:31

8:00
7:57
7:19
8:01
9:54
7:30

8:03
7:40
8:44
7:38
7:57
8:00
8:00
8:49
8:13
7:57
8:02
8:40
7:51

7:27
7:15
7:06
7:39
7:13
7:23

8:18
7:17
7:35

7:01
7:21

7:46
7:41
7:05
7:48
7:25
7:13

7:46
7:31
8:27
7:23
7:41
7:51
7:53
7:40
7:43
7:33
7:30
8:21
7:36

6:39
6:26
6:10
6:42
6:22
6:36

7:01
6:16
6:37

6:20
6:24

6:44
6:47
6:20
6:50
6:24
6:21

6:43
6:32
7:22
6:25
6:26
6:59
6:53
6:47
7:00
6:35
6:38
7:16

6:47
6:16

6:30
5:59
6:17

7:00
6:08
6:22

6:15
6:16

7:02
6:43
7:19
6:43
6:14
6:13

6:33
6:23
7:09
6:18
6:18
6:41
6:40
6:43
6:45
6:28
6:25
7:11

to MTC 2

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

Non Starter

Retired
52:55 2
52:48

[N

1:00:23

1:02:18

56:10

1:09:56

1:01:29

Engine

1:00 59:52 9
0:30 for Hit Bale SS1
0:30 for Hit Bale SS4

o N B N R

58:00 2
55:45
Retired
58:24
55:39
57:48
On Fire
1:06:52 9
55:39
58:01 5
Non Starter
55:37 3
56:21 1
Brake Failure
59:11 2
58:53 4
1:04:50 13
1:00:16 5
58:57 3
1:02:42 4
Engine Failure
59:36 4
57:23 2
1:03:21 7
56:34 3
1:04:58 3
1:00:01 10
59:44 5
59:04
1:00:07 11
1:04:09 12
59:24
1:02:57
0:30 Retired

27
30

42
29

23

12

14

11

40

13

18
15
37
26
16
31

20
10
34

38
24
21
17
25
35
19
32
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Car Cls

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
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Crew

Marcus Fuller/ Chris Lilley

Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham
Nigel Bywater/ Andy Walshaw

Callum Lewis/ Brian Stubbs

Edward Cartledge / Plug Pulleyn
Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips

Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale

Oliver Yates/ Mike Yates

Liam Morris/ Robin Morris

lan Tutton/ Matthew Elton

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
5.60 miles

Stage 2
5.60 miles

Stage 3
7.28 miles

6:58
7:17
8:08
30:00
7:24
8:05
8:42
7:24
8:08
7:26

6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33

Stage 4
7.28 miles

8:34
9:09
9:15
9:19
8:28
10:11
9:25
8:56
9:32
8:45

8:03
8:57
9:03

8:17
9:26
9:08

8:51
8:12

Stage 5

5

Car 47 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS3

8:09
8:29
8:59

8:13
9:27
8:58

8:44
8:00

7.25 miles

6

7:42
8:35
8:56

7:52
8:59
8:39

8:32
7:38

7

6:53
7:13
7:40

6:51
7:35
7:31

7:15
6:39

Stage 6
7.25 miles

8 Penalty

7:07

6:57
7:29
7:12

7:04
6:36

Stage 7
5.70 miles

Retired
1:03:20 6
Retired
Head Gasket
1:00:35 6
1:07:45 10
1:06:08 8
Retired
1:04:39

59:49

Stage 8
5.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

33

28
41
39

36
22
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39
Class
22
18
38
19
23
17
42
57
13

40
43
44
30
Class

28
45
35
41
52

56
21
53
Class
26
36
32
33
46
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D
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Final

Crew

Jamie Martin / Mark Casey

Wayne Larbalestier/ Engin Uslu (Birthday
Boy)

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin

Paul Wild/ Graham Wride

Glen Workman/ Nick Dale

Andrew Mallinson / Wayne Wood

Garry Carver/ Ashley Paddison

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Harry Raylor / Kieran Ledger
Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor

David Fox/ Vicki Price

Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker

Alex Steele/ Paul Godden

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Andy Wright / Nigel Powell
Richard Warne/ Richard Bonner
David Martin/ Jordine Crooks
lan Tutton/ Matthew Elton

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
Nigel Roy Lewis/ Eddie Lewis
John Greves/ Tom Bishop

Cliff Richards/ Davy Dalton

Alex Kirk-Willey / Sasha heriot
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Thomas Hyde/ Lucie Gutteridge
lan Dove/ John Dove

Edward Cartledge / Plug Pulleyn
Mike King/ Dave France

Liam Morris/ Robin Morris

Jason Simms/ Holly Simms
Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips

Aaron Rix/ David Smalley

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles
Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall
James Durkin/ James Mc Gough
Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

Individual Times

6:07

6:12

6:14
6:41
6:50
7:30
6:21
6:30

6:40
7:00
7:01

6:33
6:34
6:38
7:00
7:01
6:52
6:46
7:26
8:48

7:15
7:20
7:00
7:10

7:37
6:49
7:24
6:56
7:02
7:24
6:31
8:08
12:00
8:05

6:42
6:45
6:44
6:21
7:21

5:48

5:53

5:58
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:49
6:08

6:16
6:33
6:33

6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33

6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33

6:27
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:25
6:33
6:33
6:33

6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33

15:00

727

7:28
7:53
8:18
8:42
7:42
15:00

7:46
8:05
15:00

7:51
7:58
7:55
8:33
8:10
8:22
8:12
8:45
8:05

8:30
8:28
13:37
8:04

7:42
8:18
8:43
8:42
8:19
8:28
8:05
9:32
8:58
10:11

7:59
8:05
7:58
15:00
9:00

7:14

7:16

7:12
7:31
8:04
8:09
7:32
15:00

7:33
7:50
8:02

7:34
7:38
7:44
7:50
7:52
7:55
7:34
8:12
7:52

8:12
8:05
8:26
15:00

7:26
7:59
8:09
8:20
8:24
8:17
7:50
8:51
8:30
9:26

7:35
7:54
7:45
7:31
8:35

7:27

7:14

7:11
7:23
7:57
8:01
7:32
7:24

7:33
7:39
7:57

7:27
7:22
7:38
7:36
7:51
7:51
8:49
8:00
7:37

in Class Order

6:55

6:46

6:53
7:01
7:41
7:48
7:18
7:16

7:15
7:27
7:41

7:17
7:13
7:23
7:23
7:35
7:39
7:40
7:38
7:21

7

6:04

6:03

6:02
6:20
6:47
6:50
6:15
6:22

6:26
6:39
6:26

6:16
6:22
6:25
6:36
6:37
6:42
6:47
6:39
6:24

8

5:48

5:57

5:57
6:15
6:43
6:43
12:00
6:16

6:16
6:47
6:18

6:08
5:59
6:18
6:17
6:22
6:30
6:43
6:36
6:12

Car 13 Penalty details:-

8:00
8:13
7:57
7:19

7:19
8:00
8:02
8:03
8:00
8:13
7:44
8:44
8:32
9:27

7:31
7:40
9:54
7:30
8:40

7:51
7:43
7:33
7:05

7:10
7:46
7:30
7:46
7:53
7:52

6:59
7:00
6:35
6:20

6:18
6:44
6:38
6:43
6:53
6:51

7:20 12:00

8:32
8:18
8:59

7:21
7:31
7:25
7:13
8:21

7:15
7:01
7:35

6:24
6:32
6:24
6:21
7:16

6:41
6:45
6:28
7:19

6:11
7:02
6:25
6:33
6:40
6:57
6:23
7:04
7:00
7:29

6:16
6:23
6:14
6:13
7:11

1:00:23

52:48

52:55
55:37
58:53
1:00:16
1:01:29
1:09:56

55:45
58:00
1:04:58

55:39
55:39
56:34
57:48
58:01
58:24
59:04
59:49
1:00 59:52

to MTC 2

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1
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w N e
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0:30 for Hit Bale SS1
0:30 for Hit Bale SS4

1:00:01
1:00:07
1:04:09
1:04:50

56:10
59:11
59:24
59:36
59:44
1:00:35
1:02:18
1:04:39
1:06:52
1:07:45

56:21
57:23
58:57
1:02:42
1:02:57

10
11
12
13

© 00 N o o b~ W N e

10

g A W N

27

15
26
29
42

12
38

11
13
14
17
22
23

24
25
35
37

18
19
20
21
28
30
36
40
41

10
16
31
32


https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/
https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
49 F Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham 7:17 6:33 9:09 8:57 829 835 7:13 7:.07 1:03:20 6 33
37 F Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 7:35 6:33 841 850 8:44 8:27 7:22 7:09 1:03:21 7 34
54 F Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale 8:42 6:33 9:25 9:08 8:58 8:39 7:31 7:12 1:06:08 8 39

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 7.28 miles 7.28 miles 7.25 miles 7.25 miles 5.70 miles 5.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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LMSC

incoln
green

Final

Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SSF 8
Wayne Larbalestier/ Engin Uslu (Birthday Boy) MITSUBISHI EVO Il RS

4

3
25
22
18
15

7
26
38
36
19
14
23
17
29
32
42
28
45
35
41
57
13
40
43
31

5
52

33
46
49
37
44
56
30
39
54
21
53
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Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin

David Fox/ Vicki Price

Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Alex Kirk-Willey / Sasha heriot
Aaron Rix/ David Smalley

Alex Steele/ Paul Godden

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Harry Raylor / Kieran Ledger
Andy Wright / Nigel Powell
Richard Warne/ Richard Bonner
Paul Wild/ Graham Wride
Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall
David Martin/ Jordine Crooks
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Thomas Hyde/ Lucie Gutteridge
lan Dove/ John Dove

lan Tutton/ Matthew Elton

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson
Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
Nigel Roy Lewis/ Eddie Lewis
Glen Workman/ Nick Dale
Jamie Martin / Mark Casey
Edward Cartledge / Plug Pulleyn
Andrew Mallinson / Wayne Wood
Mike King/ Dave France

James Durkin/ James Mc Gough

Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper

Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
John Greves/ Tom Bishop

Liam Morris/ Robin Morris

Cliff Richards/ Davy Dalton
Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor
Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale
Jason Simms/ Holly Simms
Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips
Garry Carver/ Ashley Paddison

Overall Results

Car

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza WRX Sti

MG ZR
Ford Escort MK2
BMW e36 coupe

Vauxhall Corsa s1600

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta ST150
MG ZR Trophy
Mazda MX5
BMW E46
Honda Civic Ep3
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Puma
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Sierra

Ford Fiesta R5
Citroen Saxo

Subaru Impreza wrx
Vauxhall Corsa S1600

Proton Satria
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta Mark 6
MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk2
Proton Satria
Ford Mk2 escort
Mini Cooper S
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta
Nissan Sunny
Mitsubishi Colt

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

in Position Order

Total

to MTC 2

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

52:48
52:55
55:37
55:39
55:39
55:45
56:10
56:21
56:34
57:23
57:48
58:00
58:01
58:24
58:53
58:57
59:04
59:11
59:24
59:36
59:44
59:49
59:52
1:00:01
1:00:07
1:00:16
1:00:23
1:00:35
1:01:29
1:02:18
1:02:42
1:02:57
1:03:20
1:03:21
1:04:09
1:04:39
1:04:50
1:04:58
1:06:08
1:06:52
1:07:45
1:09:56
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+0:07
+2:49
+2:51
+2:51
+2:57
+3:22
+3:33
+3:46
+4:35
+5:00
+5:12
+5:13
+5:36
+6:05
+6:09
+6:16
+6:23
+6:36
+6:48
+6:56
+7:01
+7:04
+7:13
+7:19
+7:28
+7:35
+7:47
+8:41
+9:30
+9:54
+10:09
+10:32
+10:33
+11:21
+11:51
+12:02
+12:10
+13:20
+14:04
+14:57
+17:08

+0:07
+2:42
+0:02

+0:06
+0:25
+0:11
+0:13
+0:49
+0:25
+0:12
+0:01
+0:23
+0:29
+0:04
+0:07
+0:07
+0:13
+0:12
+0:08
+0:05
+0:03
+0:09
+0:06
+0:09
+0:07
+0:12
+0:54
+0:49
+0:24
+0:15
+0:23
+0:01
+0:48
+0:30
+0:11
+0:08
+1:10
+0:44
+0:53
+2:11

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)


https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/
https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/
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Car

© 00 N o o~ W

11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
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Final

Crew
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
Wayne Larbalestier/ Engin Uslu (Birthday Boy)

Jamie Martin / Mark Casey

Mike King/ Dave France

Alex Kirk-Willey / Sasha heriot
Garry Carver/ Ashley Paddison
Andrew Mallinson / Wayne Wood
Mark Mazzitelli/ Liam Mazzitelli
Rob Watson/ Josh Watson
Harry Raylor / Kieran Ledger
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Richard Warne/ Richard Bonner
Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Jason Simms/ Holly Simms
David Fox/ Vicki Price

Andy Wright / Nigel Powell
Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin
Aaron Rix/ David Smalley

Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley

Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Paul Wild/ Graham Wride

Cliff Richards/ Davy Dalton

Glen Workman/ Nick Dale
Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall
James Durkin/ James Mc Gough
Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts
Thomas Hyde/ Lucie Gutteridge
Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
Alex Steele/ Paul Godden
Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor
Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
lan Dove/ John Dove

David Martin/ Jordine Crooks
Nigel Roy Lewis/ Eddie Lewis
John Greves/ Tom Bishop
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper
Matthew Adrian Arnold/ Ellie Arnold
Marcus Fuller/ Chris Lilley

Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham

Nigel Bywater/ Andy Walshaw
Callum Lewis/ Brian Stubbs
Edward Cartledge / Plug Pulleyn
Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips

Overall Results

Car

Subaru Impreza
MITSUBISHI EVO Il RS
Ford Fiesta R5
Vauxhall Corsa S1600
Vauxhall Corsa s1600
Mitsubishi Colt
Subaru Impreza wrx
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

BMW E46

BMW e36 coupe

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort MK2
Mazda MX5

Subaru Impreza WRX
Ford Fiesta

MG ZR

Honda Civic Ep3
Subaru Impreza WRX Sti
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic Type R
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru Impreza

Ford Mk2 escort

Ford Sierra

Nissan Micra

Proton Satria
Peugeot 205Gti
Peugeot 205

MG ZR Trophy

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta ST150
Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205

Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Puma

Nissan Micra

Citroen C2

Proton Satria

Ford Fiesta Mark 6
BMW Half Series (MINI)
Hillman Avenger
Citroen Saxo

Nissan Sunny

in Starting Order

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
52:55 2 2
52:48 1 1
1:00:23 1 27
1:02:18 7 30
56:10 1 7
1:09:56 7 42
1:01:29 6 29
50:28
59:52 9 23
58:00 12
55:45 6
1:01:45
58:24 14
55:39 5
57:48 4 11
13:10
1:06:52 9 40
55:39 1 4
58:01 5 13
55:37 3
56:21 1
7:48
59:11 2 18
58:53 4 15
1:04:50 13 37
1:00:16 26
58:57 16
1:02:42 4 31
23:23
59:36 4 20
57:23 2 10
1:03:21 7 34
56:34 3 9
1:04:58 3 38
1:00:01 10 24
59:44 5 21
59:04 17
1:00:07 11 25
1:04:09 12 35
59:24 19
1:02:57 32
45:42
52:52
1:03:20 6 33
58:34
45:52
1:00:35 6 28
1:07:45 10 41

to MTC 2


https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/
https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
54 F Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale Vauxhall Nova 1:06:08 8 39
55 E Oliver Yates/ Mike Yates Mini Cooper 22:53
56 E Liam Morris/ Robin Morris Proton Satria 1:04:39 8 36
57 D lan Tutton/ Matthew Elton Vauxhall Astra 59:49 8 22

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class A

5 A
Class B

25
29
31

U W W W W @

Class C
15 C
14 C
39 C
Class D
22 D
18
38
19
23
17
42
57
13
40
43
44
30
Class

O

28
45
35
41
52

56
21
53
Class
26
36
32
33
46
49
37
54
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Crew

Jamie Martin / Mark Casey

Wayne Larbalestier/ Engin Uslu (Birthday Boy)

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin

Paul Wild/ Graham Wride

Glen Workman/ Nick Dale
Andrew Mallinson / Wayne Wood
Garry Carver/ Ashley Paddison

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Harry Raylor / Kieran Ledger
Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor

David Fox/ Vicki Price

Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker

Alex Steele/ Paul Godden

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Andy Wright / Nigel Powell
Richard Warne/ Richard Bonner
David Martin/ Jordine Crooks
lan Tutton/ Matthew Elton

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson
Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
Nigel Roy Lewis/ Eddie Lewis
John Greves/ Tom Bishop

Cliff Richards/ Davy Dalton

Alex Kirk-Willey / Sasha heriot
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Thomas Hyde/ Lucie Gutteridge
lan Dove/ John Dove

Edward Cartledge / Plug Pulleyn
Mike King/ Dave France

Liam Morris/ Robin Morris

Jason Simms/ Holly Simms
Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips

Aaron Rix/ David Smalley

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles
Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall
James Durkin/ James Mc Gough

Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper

Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale

Final

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5

MITSUBISHI EVO Il RS

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza WRX Sti

Subaru Impreza
Ford Sierra

Subaru Impreza wrx
Mitsubishi Colt

BMW e36 coupe
BMW E46
Mini Cooper S

MG ZR

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta ST150
Mazda MX5
Honda Civic Ep3
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Mk2 escort

Vauxhall Corsa s1600
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Puma

Peugeot 205

Vauxhall Nova
Citroen Saxo
Vauxhall Corsa S1600
Proton Satria

Ford Fiesta

Nissan Sunny

Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR Trophy
Nissan Micra
Proton Satria
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta Mark 6
MG ZR

Vauxhall Nova

in Class Order

Total

1:00:23

52:48
52:55
55:37
58:53
1:00:16
1:01:29
1:09:56

55:45
58:00
1:04:58

55:39
55:39
56:34
57:48
58:01
58:24
59:04
59:49
59:52
1:00:01
1:00:07
1:04:09
1:04:50

56:10
59:11
59:24
59:36
59:44
1:00:35
1:02:18
1:04:39
1:06:52
1:07:45

56:21
57:23
58:57
1:02:42
1:02:57
1:03:20
1:03:21
1:06:08

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1
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27

15
26
29
42

12
38

11
13
14
17
22
23
24
25
35
37

18
19
20
21
28
30
36
40
41

10
16
31
32
33
34
39

to MTC 2
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These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Stage 1

Car
5

4

3
11
9
33

22
18
20
38
15
25
26
32
36
42
28
29
17
35
47
48
14
19
44
23
39
41
30
40
49
43
46
45
52
55
57
31
37

34

LMSC

Loy

incoln
reen

s

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

Position on each Stage

Stage 2

Time Car

6:07
6:12
6:14
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:30
6:31
6:33
6:34
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:49
6:50
6:52
6:56
6:56
6:58
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:01
7:02
7:10
7:15
7:17
7:20
7:21
7:24
7:24
7:24
7:26
7:30
7:35
7:37
7:39

5
4
3
11
8
15

13
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Stage 3

Stage 4
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 7.28 miles 7.28 miles 7.25 miles 7.25 miles 5.70 miles 5.70 miles

Time Car Time Car

5:48
5:53
5:58
6:05
6:08
6:16
6:25
6:27
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33

4
3
11

15
22
25
38
18
32
26
30

13
14
36
23
42
28
29
41
47
17
43
52
40
19
48
37
31
35
45
57
55
21
46
49
34
50
51
54
56

7:27
7:28
7:39
7:42
7:42
7:46
7:51
7:53
7:55
7:58
7:58
7:59
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:05
8:05
8:10
8:12
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:22
8:28
8:28
8:30
8:33
8:34
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:45
8:56
8:58
9:00
9:09
9:11
9:15
9:19
9:25
9:32

3
5
4
;

25

33
9

15

22

42

26

16

18

38

11

32
6

14

19

13

23

36

17

47

28

39

48

29

43

31

45

40

57

52

35

41

44

21

46

37

56

49

50

Stage 5

in Position Order

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car

7:12
7:14
7:16
7:26
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:35
7:38
7:38
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:54
7:55
7:57
7:59
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:09
8:09
8:12
8:12
8:17
8:20
8:24
8:26
8:30
8:35
8:50
8:51
8:57
9:03

3
4
16
7
30
18
25

22
33
26

15
19
13
38
14
36

17
23
47
29
39
44
28
40
41
57
31
45
35
48
43
52
49
21
46
37
56
42
54

7:11
7:14
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:27
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:44
7:51
7:51
7:51
7:57
7:57
7:57
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:09
8:13
8:13
8:29
8:32
8:40
8:44
8:44
8:49
8:58

4
3
5

25

30

16
=

18

33

15
8

22

13
26
19
38
32
14
45
36
44
23
47
57
11
17
42
29
39
48
43
28
35
31
40
52
41
21
46
37
56

Stage 7

Time Car

6:46
6:53
6:55
7:01
7:05
7:06
7:10
7:13
7:13
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:23
7:23
7:25
7:27
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:48
7:51
7:52
7:53
8:18
8:21
8:27
8:32

3
4
5
16

22

25
30
33

18
13
26
32
38
15
39
36
44
19
23
45
14
57
17
35
28
29
42
31
52
41
48
40
43
21
49
56
46
37
54
53

Stage 8

Time Car

6:02
6:03
6:04
6:10
6:15
6:16
6:18
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:24
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:32
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:47
6:47
6:50
6:51
6:53
6:53
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:13
7:15
7:16
7:22
7:31
7:35

5
3
4

18

22
;

13

33

32

25
8

15

26

19

38

39

23
6

36

45

a4

17

35

57

41

40

29

31

42

43

14

52

21

28

56

49

37

46

54

30

53

Time
5:48
5:57
5:57
5:59
6:08
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:25
6:28
6:30
6:33
6:36
6:40
6:41
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:45
6:47
6:57
7:00
7:02
7:04
7:07
7:09
7:11
7:12
7:19
7:29

9 12:00

to MTC 2


https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/
https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 7.28 miles 7.28 miles 7.25 miles 7.25 miles 5.70 miles 5.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
44 27 T7:48 51 6:33 53 10:11 54 9:08 50 859 49 8:35 50 7:40
45 53 805 52 6:33 44 13:37 53 9:26 53 9:27 54 8:39 6 12:00
46 50 8:08 53 6:33 5 1500 8 15:00 32 9:54 50 8:56
47 56 8:08 54 6:33 8 15:.00 30 15:00 11 15:00 53 8:59
48 54 842 55 6:33 16 15:00
49 13 8:48 56 6:33 33 15:00
50 16 12:00 57 6:33 39 15:00
51 21 12:00 9 6:49
52 51 30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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LMSC

incoln
green

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order to MTC 2

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 7.28 miles 7.28 miles 7.25 miles 7.25 miles 5.70 miles 5.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 5 6:07 5 11:55 4 19:32 4 26:48 4 34:02 4 40:48 4 46551 4 5248
2 4 6112 4 1205 3 19140 3 26:52 3 34:03 3 4056 3 46:58 3 5255
3 3 614 3 1212 11 20:04 11 27149 15 35:48 25 43:.02 25 49:22 25 55:37
4 11 6:20 11 12:25 15 20:42 15 28:15 9 35556 15 43:03 9 49:29 18 55:39
5 9 621 8 12:38 9 20:52 9 28:24 22 3558 9 43:114 15 49129 22 55:39
6 33 6:21 33 12:54 22 20:57 22 28:31 25 36:01 22 43:15 22 49:31 15 55:45
7 6:30 6 12:56 6 21:01 25 28:38 18 36:05 18 43:18 18 49140 7 56:10
8 6:31 15 12:56 18 21:05 18 28:43 26 36:20 7 4341 7 4959 26 56:21
9 22 6:33 22 13:06 38 21:06 26 28:49 38 36:28 26 43141 26 50:05 38 56:34
10 18 6:34 18 13:07 25 21:07 38 28550 7 36:31 38 4351 38 50:16 36 57:23
11 20 6:37 9 13110 26 21:114 6 2851 6 36:35 6 4355 36 51:.00 19 57:48
12 38 6:38 38 13:11 32 21:15 32 29:00 36 36:57 36 44:28 14 51:13 14 58:00
13 15 6:40 25 13:14 36 21:23 42 29:05 14 37:07 14 44:34 19 51:31 23 58:.01
14 25 6141 26 13:15 42 21:31 7 29:12 23 37:27 19 4455 23 51:39 17 58:24
15 26 6142 32 1317 14 21:38 36 29:17 19 37:32 23 45:.02 17 51:54 29 58:53
16 32 6:44 36 13:18 28 21:40 14 29:28 17 37:33 17 45:12 28 52:09 32 58:57
17 36 6:45 42 13119 29 21:41 23 29:36 28 37:39 29 4523 29 52:10 42 59:04
18 42 6:46 28 13:22 23 21:44 28 29:39 29 37:42 28 4525 42 52:21 28 59:11
19 28 6:49 29 13:283 7 21:46 17 29:42 42 37:54 42 4534 32 52:43 45 59:24
20 29 6:50 17 13:25 17 21:47 29 29:45 47 38:06 47 45142 48 5252 35 59:36
21 17 6:552 35 13:29 30 21:47 19 2956 48 38:17 48 4559 45 52:59 41 59:44
22 35 6:56 47 13:29 41 21:54 48 30:08 41 38:18 41 46:11 35 53:03 57 59:49
23 47 61556 48 13:31 48 22:05 47 30:15 40 38:30 32 46:19 41 53:04 13 59:52
24 48 658 14 13:33 19 22:06 41 30:18 35 38:34 35 46:20 57 53:13 40 1:00:01
25 14 7:00 19 13:33 35 22:11 43 30:26 43 38:39 40 46:21 40 53:20 43 1:00:07
26 19 7:00 44 13:33 40 22:18 40 30:30 45 38:51 45 46:21 43 53:22 31 1:00:16
27 44 700 23 13:34 47 22:18 35 30:31 32 38:54 43 46:22 31 53:33 5 1:00:23
28 23 7:01 39 13:34 43 22:21 52 30:42 31 3855 57 46:34 52 53:38 52 1:00:35
29 39 7:01 41 13:35 52 22:25 45 30:49 52 3855 31 46143 13 53:40 9 1:01:29
30 41 7:02 30 13:43 45 22:40 31 30:54 57 3856 52 46147 5 5435 6 1:02:18
31 30 7:10 40 13:48 57 22:44 57 30:56 13 39:55 13 47:16 46 55:46 33 1:02:42
32 40 7:15 49 13:50 31 22:45 46 31:29 46 40:09 46 48:30 6 5555 46 1:02:57
33 49 717 43 1353 37 22:49 37 31:39 37 40:23 5 4831 37 56:12 49 1:03:20
34 43 T7:20 46 13:54 55 22:53 49 31:56 49 40:25 37 48550 49 56:13 37 1:03:21
35 46 7:21 45 13:57 46 22:54 13 32:18 5 41:36 49 49:00 33 56:29 44 1:04:09
36 45 7:24 52 1357 49 2259 50 3259 56 41:48 33 50:08 30 57:31 56 1:04:39
37 52 7:24 55 13:57 34 23:23 56 33:04 50 41:58 56 50:20 56 57:35 30 1:04:50
38 55 7:24 57 13:59 13 23:56 54 33:48 54 42:46 11 50:28 44 57:41 39 1:04:58
39 57 7:26 31 14:.03 50 23556 5 34:.09 11 42:49 50 50:54 50 58:34 54 1:06:08
40 31 7:30 7 14:04 56 24:13 53 34:15 33 42:55 44 51:.06 39 5840 21 1:06:52
41 37 7:35 37 14:08 54 24:40 33 35:25 44 43:33 30 51:11 54 5856 53 1:07:45
42 7 T7:37 34 14:12 53 24149 44 3536 53 43142 54 51:25 21 59:52 8 1:09:56

N
w

34 7:39 53 14:38 5 26:55 21 36:01 30 44:06 39 52:14 53 1:00:16


https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/
https://www.lincolngreenstages.co.uk/LGS/

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 7.28 miles 7.28 miles 7.25 miles 7.25 miles 5.70 miles 5.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
44 27 T7:48 50 14:41 44 27:10 39 36:36 21 44:33 53 52:41 16 1:01:45
45 53 8:05 56 14:41 21 27:31 30 36:47 39 44:33 21 5251 8 1:03:40
46 50 8:08 54 15:115 8 27:38 16 41:11 16 48:29 16 55:35
47 56 8:08 13 1551 33 27:54 8 42:38 8 50:02 8 57:18
48 54 8:42 16 18:33 39 28:34
49 13 9:18 21 18:33 16 33:33
50 16 12:00 51 36:33 51 45:52
51 21 12:00
52 51 30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall

3rd Overall

1st Class A

2nd Class A
3rd Class A

1st Class B

2nd Class B
3rd Class B

1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C

1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D

1st Class E

2nd Class E
3rd Class E

1st Class F

2nd Class F
3rd Class F

1st 2 Wheel Drive
1st LMSC Crew
Spirit of the Rally

LMSC

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

incoln
green .
Final Awards to MTC 2

No Crew Car
4 Wayne Larbalestier / Engin Uslu (Birthday Boy) MITSUBISHI EVO Ill RS
3 Martin Farrar / Andy Ward Subaru Impreza
25 Andy Stretton / Ruth Birkin Subaru Impreza WRX Sti
5 Jamie Martin / Mark Casey Ford Fiesta R5

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

29
31
9

15
14
39
22
18
38
7

28
45
26
36
32
22

Paul Wild / Graham Wride

Glen Workman / Nick Dale
Andrew Mallinson / Wayne Wood
Clive Hitchman / David Hackney
Harry Raylor / Kieran Ledger
Anthony Raylor / Natasha Raylor
David Fox / Vicki Price

Dean Baker / Adrian Baker

Alex Steele / Paul Godden

Alex Kirk-Willey / Sasha heriot
Martin Walker / Samantha Bartlett
Andrew Pollard / Sam Burman
Aaron Rix / David Smalley

Jon Bray / Darren Styles
Jonathan Hudson / Tom Worrall
David Fox / Vicki Price

No eligible finishers

57

lan Tutton / Matthew Elton

Subaru Impreza
Ford Sierra

Subaru Impreza wrx
BMW e36 coupe
BMW E46

Mini Cooper S

MG ZR

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta ST150
Vauxhall Corsa s1600
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Puma

Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR Trophy
Nissan Micra

MG ZR

Vauxhall Astra

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
Car ClIs Crew 1
1 A Alan Carmichael/ Harry walshaw
2 A David Campling/ James Ducker
11 D Mark Mazzitelli/ Liam Mazzitelli 6:20
16 D Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall 12:00
20 B Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett 6:37
24 B Rob Cox/ Ethan Zdrodowski
27 D Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley 7:48
34 D Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts 7:39
47 E Matthew Adrian Arnold/ Ellie Arnold  6:56
48 F Marcus Fuller/ Chris Lilley 6:58
50 C Nigel Bywater/ Andy Walshaw 8:08
51 E Callum Lewis/ Brian Stubbs 30:00
55 E Oliver Yates/ Mike Yates 7:24
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 7.28 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 4th May 2025 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Lincoln Green Stages Rally 2025

Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 2
Cls OIA
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Non Starter
Retired
6:05 7:39 7:45 15:00 7:39 Engine
6:33 15:00 7:38 7:18 7:06 6:10 Retired
6:33 On Fire
Non Starter
Brake Failure
6:33 9:11 Engine Failure
6:33 8:19 7:57 7:51 7:36 0:30 Retired
Car 47 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS3
6:33 8:34 8:03 8:09 7:42 6:53 Retired
6:33 9:15 9:03 8:59 8:56 7:40 Retired
6:33 9:19 Head Gasket
6:33 8:56 Retired
Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.28 miles 7.25 miles 7.25 miles 5.70 miles 5.70 miles
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